TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutrel Industries		110/05/2004	dba for an individual: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutrel Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	43102 Business Center Parkway	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93535	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2625226	GOLDEN HARVEST PLANT FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)557-1722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 541-557-1716

Email: gwapat@wcn.net

Correspondent Name: Martha J. Payne

Address Line 1: PO Box 269

Address Line 4: Lincoln City, OREGON 97367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0265

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martha J. Payne

Total Attachments: 2

source=Golden Harvest assignment#page1.tif source=Golden Harvest POA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0399

900014026

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Deutrel Industries applied for and obtained Trademark Registration 2,625,226 for "GOLDEN HARVEST PLANT FOOD", registered September 24, 2002, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS the business of Deutrel Industries has been transferred to Deutrel Industries, Inc., and the "GOLDEN HARVEST PLANT FOOD" Trademark and all good will associated therewith was verbally transferred to Deutrel Industries, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal address located at 43102 Business Center Parkway, Lancaster, California, 93535,

NOW THEREFORE, Deutrel Industries does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and release unto Deutrel Industries, Inc., of the trademark registration for "GOLDEN HARVEST PLANT FOOD" and all goodwill for the business associated therewith for the United States and throughout the rest of the world, including the right to sue for and collect damages for any and all past infringements.

damages for any and all past initingements.
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, Deutrel Industries has executed this document this day of September, 2004. October Beutrel Industries By Jerald D. Rhoten, President
State of California County of Los Angeles On this day of September, 2004, before me, Patrick M Defended , a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jerald D. Rhoten, known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
COMM. DELANEY COMM. 1441600 NOTARY PUBLIC & CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Exp. OCT. 15, 2007 Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0400

GENE W. ARANT

PATENT and TRADEMARK ATTORNEY
Member California State Bar
Lincoln Tech Bldg, 1818 NE 21st Street
Mailing Address: PO Box 269
Lincoln City, OR 97367-0269 USA
Tel (541) 557-1716: Fax (541) 557-1722
Email: gwapat@wcn.net

OF COUNSEL:

Martha J. Payne
Trademark Attorney
Member Oregon State Bar

CONSULTANTS:

William S. Lovell, Ph.D. Ronald C. Menke, Ph.D. Allan R. Kramer, BA Peter N. Bogue, BSEE

Box NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22203-3513

APPOINTMENT OF PRINCIPAL ATTORNEY AND REVOCATION OF PREVIOUS POWERS OF ATTORNEY

For: USTM "GOLDEN HARVEST PLANT FOOD" Registration No. 2625226

Dear Sir:

Please recognize Martha J. Payne, member of the Oregon Bar and Gene W. Arant, member of the California Bar and PTO Reg. #17,936, as attorneys for Deutrel Industries, Inc.

Please address all correspondence to:

Martha J. Payne PO Box 269 Lincoln City, OR 97367

All previous Powers of Attorney are hereby revoked.

/0/5/04 Date

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

Deutrel Industries, Inc.

By Jerald D. Rhoten, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0401